
1355H03.02H
HB 811

HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____
TO

HOUSE AMENDMENTNO.____

Offered By
_____________________________________ ___________________________________

Action Taken________________________________________ Date _________________________

Action Taken________________________________________ Date _________________________

Page 1 of 1

AMEND House Amendment No._____ to House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 811
Pages 1, Lines 5-23, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"2. The department of revenue may conduct a review of the collection of withholding tax
imposed by sections 143.191 to 143.265 in all tax years beginning on or after January 1, 2016, but
ending on or before December 31, 2018, to determine the average amount of withholding tax
collected in each month in all such tax years to determine in which month the amount of withholding
tax collected is the lowest.

3. The department shall submit its report to the general assembly no later than February 1,
2019."; and

Further amend said amendment by renumbering remaining subsections accordingly; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
accordingly.

Amendment to amendment 1355H03.01H

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17


