HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____ TO HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By

1	1 AMEND House Amendment No. to House 0	Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 811	
2 3	Pages 1, Lines 5-23, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:		
4 5	4 "2. The department of revenue may condu	"2. The department of revenue may conduct a review of the collection of withholding tax mposed by sections 143.191 to 143.265 in all tax years beginning on or after January 1, 2016, but	
6 7	6 ending on or before December 31, 2018, to determ	ending on or before December 31, 2018, to determine the average amount of withholding tax collected in each month in all such tax years to determine in which month the amount of withholdin	
8	tax collected is the lowest.		
9 10	3. The department shall submit its report to the general assembly no later than February 1, 2019."; and		
11			
12 13	Further amend said amendment by renumbering re	Further amend said amendment by renumbering remaining subsections accordingly; and	
14 15	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enaction accordingly.	urther amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references ecordingly.	
16 17	Amendment to amendment 1355H03.01H		
	Action Taken	Date	
	Action Taken_	Date	